

IEET

102540984

	HE HONO ındria, Virg		OM2010 1927	UPPAIE	NIS AND	TRADEMA	ARKS		
Pleas	se record t	he attache	ed original docun	nents or co	pies there	eof.		9- ~	7
1.		Name of conveying party(ies): CHARLES J. RENZ S-29-03							
2.	P)	LAYTEX F 00 NYALA	s of receiving par PRODUCTS, INC FARMS ROAD T, CONNECTICE	rty(ies):	NIO P	EMARK S			
3.	<u>xxxx</u>	Other: _	nent Agreement			Merger Change	of Name 		
	Executio	n Date:	August 19, 20	03					
4.			er(s) or application being filed toget		now anni	ligation the	ovecution	data of	
the a	pplication			inei wiiii a	пем аррі	ication, the	execution	uate of	
		pplication/ 9/182,763	Patent No.	В.		ation/Issue [9, 2003	<u>Date</u>		
5. shou	Name ar		s of party to who	m correspo	ondence (concerning t	this docum	ent	
				N.J. Ruggie					
			Ohlandt, Greele	y, Ruggiero	& Perle	, L.L.P.			
			One Landr						
			Stamford, Conn	ecticut 069	01-2682	U.S.A.			
6.	Total No	o of applic	ations and pater	nts involved	·· -)9/02/2003 GGEBA	REGI 00000078		00 07
7.	Total Fe	e (37 C.F. Enclose	R. 3.41(h)) \$40.0	00/assignm)2 fC:8021	f	(40.	yv er
			ed to be charge	d to deposi	t account	t.			
that i	may be red	quired with	reby authorized to this communicate copy of this Fo	ation or cred	dit any ov				
true c	opy of the or	iginal docun	and belief, the foregonent.	oing informali	on is true a	and correct and			s a
	les N.J. Rug			Coul		4 0 077		27/03	
	of Person S		na cover cheet ette	nhmanta and	Signatur	e VV	Da	ate	

PATENT

REEL: 014443 FRAME: 0686

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>Charles J. Renz</u>, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of 11 Macy Road, Briarcliff, New York 10510; having invented certain new and useful improvements in

NURSER

hereby assign to <u>Playtex Products, Inc.</u>, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 300 Nyala Farms Road, Westport, Connecticut 06880, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 29, 2003, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 29/182,763, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of said Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure in said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument. IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Page 1 of 2

RECORDED: 08/29/2003

Sworn to before me this 19 day of 2003.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 3/20/2008